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Presentation of the book "My Karabakh or the Karabakh Knot" at the Baku 

representative office of the Yunus Emre Institute 

On January 9, 2023, the book "My Karabakh or the Karabakh Knot" was presented 

on the occasion of the 75th anniversary of the founder of Khazar University, the 

chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, professor, academician Hamlet 

Isakhanli, at the Baku representative office of the Yunus Amre Institute. The 

administration and employees of Yunus Emre Institute Baku representative office 

and Khazar University, press representatives of Türkiye and Azerbaijan, public 

figures, representatives of culture and science took part in the event. 

Selchuk Karakılıch, the head of Yunus Emre Institute's Baku representative office, 

gave a speech and expressed his opinion about the book and its author: " "Hamlet 

Isakhanlı, as the founder of the school, is one of the most important figures in the 

field of human development and education in Azerbaijan. There are some people 

whose purpose of existence is only to serve humanity, that is, to raise human 

beings. Such creative people, born with deep human love in their hearts, were born 

just to "build and create". There is no incongruous thinking or negativity in their 

inner world of tearing down and destroying, their literature, on the contrary, they 

are sure to create new things by thinking positively, believing that the sun will rise 

again under any influence. Hamlet Isakhanli was one of those who wanted to raise 

the Azerbaijani people to the global level all over the world and educate them 

correctly. With the schools, universities and books he wrote, he continues to speak 

and educate people. What makes him different and valuable is his high intelligence 

and understanding of what is happening in the world. Hamlet Isakhanli is a 

legendary portrait of Azerbaijan as an original and unusual intellectual, whose heart 

is full of compassion and scientific wisdom." 

Selchuk Karakılıch also said that the book will play an important role in conveying 

the truths of Karabakh to the world community. 

Hamlet Isakhanli, the author of the book, spoke about the history of the book: "It 

is a work from the heart. I wrote the book in Azerbaijani and English. It was first 

published in English. It is being translated into Russian. More have been written 

and will be written about Karabakh. My main goal was to be as objective as 

possible. When I wrote the book, I used reliable sources. The beautiful Karabakh 

has caused tension, confrontation, enmity and wars between Azerbaijan and 



Armenia, between Azerbaijanis and Armenians. How did this happen? Why did it 

happen? What is at the root of this issue? What caused the deadlock, the knot that 

cannot be untied? Can it be tied? These and similar questions, as well as thoughts 

about the Second Karabakh war, which took place in the fall of 2020, called me to 

work on this writing." 

The presentation of the book ended with discussions. 

The country's websites broadcast news about the event. 

https://medianews.az/2023/01/10/menim-qarabagim-ve-ya-qarabag-duyunu-

adli-kitabinin-teqdimat-merasimi-bas-tutub  

https://teleqraf.com/news/gundem/363211.html  

https://news24.az/96065-hamlet-saxanlinin-kitabinin-teqdimat-merasimi-

kechirildi.html 

https://news.day.az/culture/1527128.html 

 

Yunus Əmrə İnstitutunun Bakı nümayəndələyində "Mənim Qarabağım və ya 

Qarabağ düyünü" kitabının təqdimatı 

2023-cü il yanvarın 9-da Yunus Əmrə İnstitunun Bakı nümayəndələyində Xəzər 

Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, 

akademik Hamlet İsaxanlının 75 illik yubileyi münasibətilə "Mənim Qarabağım və 

ya Qarabağ düyünü” adlı kitabının təqdimatı olub. Tədbirdə Yunus Əmrə İnstitutu 

Bakı nümayəndəliyinin, Xəzər Universitetinin rəhbərliyi və əməkdaşları, Türkiyə və 

Azərbaycan mətbuat nümayəndələri, ictimai xadimlər, mədəniyyət və elm 

nümayəndələri iştirak edib. Yunus Əmrə İnstitunun Bakı nümayəndələyinin rəhbəri 

Selçuk Karakılıç çıxış edərək, kitab və müəllifi haqqında fikirlərini bildirib: "Hamlet 

İsaxanlı məktəb qurucusu kimi insan yetişdirmə və təhsil məsələlərində 

Azərbaycanın ən mühüm fəaliyyət göstərən simalarından biridir. Bəzi insanlar var 

ki, onların varlıq səbəbi yalnız bəşəriyyətə xidmət etmək, yəni insan yetişdirməkdir. 

Qəlbində dərin insan sevgisi ilə doğulan bu cür yaradıcı insanlar sırf "qurmaq və 

yaratmaq" üçün dünyaya gəliblər. Onların daxili aləmində yıxmaq və dağıtmaq, 

ədəbiyyatlarında uyğunsuz düşüncə və ya mənfilik yoxdur, əksinə, müsbət 

düşünməklə, günəşin hər cür təsir altında yenidən doğacağına inanaraq, yeni 

nələrsə yaradacaqlarından əmindirlər. Gecəsini gündüzünə qataraq, Azərbaycan 

xalqını bütün dünyada qlobal səviyyəyə yüksəltmək, onu düzgün yetişdirmək 

istəyənlərdən biri də Hamlet İsaxanlı idi. Qurduğu məktəblər, universitet və yazdığı 

kitablarla hələ də söz söyləməyə, insanları yetişdirməyə davam edir. Onu fərqli və 
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dəyərli edən yüksək intellekti və dünyada baş verənləri qavramasıdır. Hamlet 

İsaxanlı orijinal və qeyri-adi bir ziyalı kimi, qəlbi mərhəmət və elm müdrikliyi ilə dolu 

olan Azərbaycanın əfsanəvi portretidir". 

Selçuk Karakılıç onu da deyib ki, kitab Qarabağ həqiqətlərinin dünya ictimaiyyətinə 

çatdırılmasında önəmli mənbə rolunu oynayacaq. 

Kitabın müəllifi Hamlet İsaxanlı kitabın yaranma tarixindən danışıb: "Ürəkdən gələn 

bir işdir. Kitabı Azərbaycan və ingilis dilində yazmışam. İlk olaraq ingilis dilində nəşr 

edilib. Rus dilinə isə tərcüməçilər tərcümə edirlər. Qarabağ haqqında çox yazıblar 

və yazacaqlar. Əsas məqsədim bundan ibarət idi ki, mümkün qədər obyektiv 

yanaşım. Kitabı yazanda etibarlı qaynaqlara müraciət etdim. Gözəl Qarabağ 

Azərbaycan və Ermənistan, azərbaycanlı və ermənilər arasında gərginliyə, 

qarşıdurma meydanına, düşmənçiliyin alovlanmasına və savaşlara səbəb oldu. Bu 

necə oldu? Niyə belə oldu? Nə durur bu məsələnin kökündə? Çıxılmaz vəziyyət, 

açılmayan düyün necə əmələ gəldi? Düyünü necə açmaq olar? Bu və bənzər suallar, 

həmçinin 2020-ci ilin payızında baş verən İkinci Qarabağ savaşı ətrafında düşüncələr 

məni bu yazı üzərində işləməyə çağırdı". 

Kitabın təqdimatı müzakirələrlə başa çatıb. 

Ölkə saytları tədbir haqqında xəbər yayımlamışdır. 
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